

Attorney Docket Number: 648.41678X00

•		
		C.
ы		
7	_	
7		
j	Б	
	D'	
	E)	
	Œ	
	TIL)	
	ET.	
	E	
	10,	
	10	
	11	1 5
	OI.	
	10	
) 	1 5
	10,	
	10	
	10,	
	10	
	10,	
	10	4
	101	40

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200 ₂ ,	78366 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies):	lemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
SHIMOYAMADA, TOMOHIRO MATSUO, SHIGEKI SONODA, YOSHIHARU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ISUZU MOTORS LIMITED Internal Address: 26-1, Minami-Ohi 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Tokyo Japan
Nature of conveyance:	City: State:Zip:
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Other	me Other
Execution Date: April 19, 2002.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: April 19, 2002 . B. Patent Registration No.(s)
9 300 m 2010004 m 2013000 m 201000 m 201000 m 201000 m 2010000 m 20100000 m 2010000 m 201000000 m 2010000 m 20100000 m 2010000 m 2010000 m 2010000 m 2010000 m 2010000 m 201000000 m 2010000 m 20100000 m 2010000 m 20100000 m 2010000 m 2010000 m 2010000 m 2010000 m 2010000 m 201000000 m 2010000 m 20100000 m 2010000 m 2010000 m 2010000 m 2010000 m 2010000 m 201000000 m 20100000 m 201000000 m 201000000 m 201000000 m 201000000 m 2010000000 m 20100000000 m 2010000000000	mber(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800 Arlington, VA 22209	8. Deposit account number:
USA	01-2135
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DOI	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregopy of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
James N. Dresser	April 29, 2002
Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 22,973	Signature Date
Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012847 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT

			the sufficiency and receipt Isuzu Motors Lin		cknowledged, as a below
	ned inventor, I hereby so	-			
			nagawa-ku, Tokyo, S entatives all my rights, title		I for the United States of
Ame	erica, in and to				
		KNEE BOLS	STER		
tion whic	for United States Let ch may be granted the	ters Patent therefor, erefor, and all divis	or us (if plural inventors a executed by me even date ions, continuations and ex	herewith, and all Un tensions thereof, th	ited States Letters Patent e said interest being the
enti: Lin	re ownership of the said nited		n granted, to be held and e		
term		s Patent may be grai	its sucessors, assigns or oth need, as fully and entirely a been made;	- -	
cont	proper in the prosecut tinuation-in-part, substi	ion of the above-nar	e any further documents on ned application or in the prewal, reviewed or reissue a ure the title thereto in said	reparation and prosec pplications or in any	cution of any continuing,
Ist	And I do hereby a uzu Motors Limit	•	t the Commissioner of Pate	nts to issue said Lett	ers Patent to said
					· ·
1)	Date April 19, 2	002 <u>Inventor</u>	(Full Name) Tomohiro SHIMOYAM	ADA Jomoh	(Signature) <i>iro Shimoyamacl</i> a
1		as Post Offic	e Address	Citizenship	Japan
		c/o Isuzu Mot 8 Tsuchidana,	ors Limited, Fujis Fujisawa-shi, Kan	awa Factory agawa, Japan	
2)	Date April 19, 2	002 Inventor _	Shigeki MATSUO	Shigeki	matsuo
-,		as Post Offic	e Address	Citizenship	Japan
	Post Office Address	8 Tsuchidana,	ors Limited, Fujis Fujisawa-shi, Kan	awa Factory agawa, Japan	
3)	Date April 19, 2	002 Inventor	Yoshiharu SONODA	Jershi (iaru Senadi
,	Residence Same	as Post Offic	e Address ors Limited. Fuiis	Citizenship awa Factory	Japan
			Fujisawa-shi, Kan		
4)					
	Post Office Address				
5)	Date	Inventor _			
	Residence			Citizenship	***************************************
	Post Office Address _				
Witi	ness(es)				
Å	All)	2)		4)	
	I)	3)		5)	DATENT
					PATENT

RECORDED: 04/29/2002 REEL: 012847 FRAME: 0741